UNITED ARAB BANK

Description of Products
and Services
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WHOLESALE BANKING TRADE & SUPPLY CHAIN FINANCE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
Effective from 15 September 2024

UAB New Tariff/Terms

Import Letter of Credit - LC Opening Commission

Note: Effective from 1t August 2024 Letter of Credit issuance application
submitted over the counter will carry an incremental AED 525.00

Import Letter of Credit Issuance

0.125% per month or part thereof
with a minimum of 3 months period
or AED 787.50
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Revolving Letter of Credit Issuance

0.125% per month on face value
(minimum of 3 months period or
AED 750). Commission on each
drawing 0.25% (minimum AED
787.50)

Joubl P) ol doydll gle ymids %. M0
(53llo] pnya VAV,0. gl gusi 104
@il a2 (% [0 aw JA gle dlgoc
(gillol oy VAV 0.

Jlga aloie] ulan

Standby Letter of Credit Issuance

0.125% per month or part thereof
with a minimum of 3 months period
or AED 787.50
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Additional Charges for Back-to-
Back Letter of Credit

AED 787.50
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Draft of Import Letter of Credit

Import Letter of Credit amendment
- Enhancements in Value

Amendment Commission

AED 525.00

0.125% per month or part thereof
with a minimum of 3 months period
or AED 262.50
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Import Letter of Credit - Extensions
(validity)

0.125% per month or part thereof
for actual period or AED262.50
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Other Letter of Credit Amendments
(not involving value/validity)

AED 262.50
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Revolving Letter of Credit
(amendment)

Settlement/Sight Letter of Credit

Letter of Credit Settlements

0.125% per month with a minimum
of AED 262.50

UsbD 157.50
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Excess drawings under Letter of
Credit

0.125% per month or part thereof
with a minimum of 3 months period
or AED 787.50 on the excess drawn
amount
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Acceptances

0.125% per month or part thereof
from the date of LC expiry to date
of maturity with a minimum of
AED 787.50
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Advance Against Documents Bills
not settled within agreed time
frame (15 days). No charge up to
15 days

AED 525.00 plus late payment
interest

Loan Against Trust Receipt - TR

Note: Effective from 1t August 2024 Loan Against Trust Receipt - Open Account
issuance application submitted over the counter will carry an incremental fee of
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Shipping Guarantee il Glesa cilhi

Issuance Commission

0.125% with a minimum of AED
525.00

Lol oys 070, quisl 33y %-I 0

Jlanlldgoc

Replacement/Modifications in
Shipping Guarantee

Discrepancies

Other Charges

AED 105.00

USD 157.50 per set of documents
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LC Cancellation

AED 367.50
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Documents legalization charges

Advising Commission

Export Letter of Credit

AED 52.50 per document

AED 367.50 Flat

Ao Jad gallol ey of 0.

ul oy yaljlo] omys FV,0.

wlaiioell d8alno ogu)
Huaill 5)lg (3o Slaicl

ol slosell gulys

Confirmation Commission

Confirmation is subject to our
concurrence on case to case basis.
Pricing as per agreement subject to
minimum AED 525.00
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Amendment Advising Commission

AED 262.50 flat
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Enhancement of Confirmed LC
(Enhancements in Value)

As per agreement subject to
minimum AED 525.00
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Extension of Confirmed LC (validity)

As per agreement subject to
minimum AED 525.00
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Negotiation/Documents Processing
Commission

0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00)
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Acceptance (Confirmed Letter of
Credit) Commission

As per agreement up to period of
acceptance minimum AED 525.00
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AED 399.00 or eqv in other

Reimbursement Commission currencies sl uloe ladslsey Lo gl pmya 99, hoilldgoc
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Remittance of funds through third

AED 399.00 or eqv in other
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Transfer of Letter of Credit

0.25% flat (minimum AED 787.50)
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Amendment charges for transferred
Letter of Credit

AED 525.00
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Processing Charges for loan against

0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50)
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Collection Documents

Inward Documentary Bills for Collection

Collection Commission

0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50)

Juanill pallgs

Juanill 83)lgll dssiiuall Gallgyl

oy MIr,0. gual 1) il oay % -Iro
(gallo]

Juanilldgoc

Documents returned unpaid
commission

AED 315.00 Flat. Documents will
be returned as follows: For DP - 60
days from Lodgment Date. For DA -
60 days from maturity
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Collection Reminder Fee

AED 105.00 per SWIFT
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Documents transferred to local
banks

AED 262.50
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Amendment to bills for collection

Collection Commission

(AED 105.00 + 0.125% if value/
maturity enhanced)

Export Outward Documentary Bills for Collection

0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00)

8aLj 0l 3] % - I7 0 + uiljlo] oy |0,
"Gloniuwll/aossll

@il s 01 0,.. gisl any el % Jro

Janill 5)sball dysituall Gallgyl

Jranill allg) Jysss oy

Jranilldgoc

Processing fee for local/foreign bills
purchased/discounted/loans

0.125% flat (minimum AED 525.00)
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Bank Guarantees

Note: Effective from 1%t August 2024 Letter of Guarantee Issuance application
submitted over the counter will carry an incremental fee of AED 525.00

Outward Bank Guarantee

Bank guarantee (Customers) -
Issuance Commission

2% per annum (mMinimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
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Counter Guarantee - Issuance
Commission

2% per annum (mMinimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
plus Correspondent Guarantee
Issuing Bank's charges*
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Commission on auto renewable
guarantee

Enhancement & Extension -
Customers

BG Amendments

2% per annum (mMinimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00

2% per annum (mMinimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
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Enhancement/Extension - Counter
Guarantee

2% per annum (mMinimum 3 months)
or minimum amount AED 525.00
plus Correspondent Guarantee
Issuing Bank's charges*
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Amendment not involving extension
or enhancement

AED 525.00

illol pmya ol 0,0,

3303/ 8040)1 83Uj Jotiy U Jursi
anllall

BG Reissuance Charges
(Modifications at customer request)

AED 525.00
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BG Claim - Processing charges in
respect of payment to beneficiaries

Inward Bank Guarantee

Advising Commission

AED 420.00 Plus Swift Charges

AED 315.00 Flat.
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Telecommunication Charges (Applicable on Letter of
Credit/Documentary Collections/Guarantees and Loans

against Trust Receipt)
Postage

AED 105.00
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Courier

Local AED 105.00 & Overseas
AED 262.50
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Over the Counter LC/BG Issuance
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Over the Counter TR Request - . o A PN it
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Inward Documentary Collection/ I
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Additional SWIFT message

AED 105.00 per SWIFT
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Request for photocopy of
documents

AED 78.75 less than 6 months old
AED 157.50 for 6 month old or
more
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Additional copy set of documents
under Export LC

AED 26.25
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Invoice Discounting 0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50) @uiljlol omya MIN,0. guial Ay gl oy % -0 8)gila)l oy
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Amendment/withdrawal cheque AED 78.75 Giljlo] pmya VA VO lud waw / Jyasi
Extension of due date as per cheques | AED 105.00 iy JAJ glniwll acgo ayagi
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Commission for discounting Export

0.125% flat (minimum AED 262.50)
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Important Note:

and Conditions of account opening.

percentage based charges.

UAB may at any time and at its sole discretion change and amend its fees, service
charges, commissions, handling charges. The bank shall give a prior notice to the
customers on such changes and amendments in accordance with the general Terms

Fixed Fees & charges are inclusive of 5% being Value Added Tax will apply to all

*Correspondent Guarantee Issuing Bank’s charges are charged at actuals.
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United Arab Bank (PJ.S.C) is licensed by Central Bank of the UAE
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